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Model
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ELECTRICAL
Effective Travel:
25 turns nominal

Resistance Range:
10Ω thru 3megohms

Resistance Tolerance:
±10%

End Resistance:
less than 2Ω

Temperature Coefficient of Resistance:
100 ppm/°C. 100Ω thru 2 megohms
0 to +250 ppm/°C. below 100Ω

Power Rating:
0.5 watts at 70°C. derated linearly to
zero watts at 125°C. Maximum voltage
not to exceed 300 V

Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:
1000 VAC at sea level. 250 VAC at
80,000 feet (24,400 meters)

Insulation Resistance:
1000 Meg ohms minimum

Contact Resistance Variation:
2% or 2Ω whichever is greater

P R E S E N T I N G  W O R L D W I D E  •  T H E  T O T A L  P A C K A G E  O F  E L E C T R O N I C  C O M P O N E N T S

MECHANICAL
Stop:
Contact idles at stop

Operating Torque:
3mNm nominal

Weight:
0.04oz (1.13 grams) maximum

Resistance Element:
Cermet

2 Terminal Adjustability:
0.05% of RT

3-terminal Adjustment:
0.01% of applied voltage

RESISTANCE VALUES
Ohms- 10R, 20R, 50R, 100R,
200R, 500R, 1K, 2K, 5K, 10K,
20K, 25K, 50K, 100K, 200K,
250K, 500K, 1M, 2M

MARKING
Unit Identification:
Manufacturer’s name and model
number, resistance value and toler-
ance, linearity specification date code
and terminal identification.

The Model 64 cermet trimmer from Spectrol incorporate
improved design features making it one of the most
advanced components of its type available in Europe.
Giving maximum versatility with a choice of five pin styles
and top or side adjustment. Available from 10 ohms to 2
Megohm, the Model 64 has 25 turns nominal travel and
a resistance tolerance of ±10%. Significant design features
include the use of two Chevron sealing rings on the shaft,
for more consistent torque and improved adjustability and
flame retardant housing. A precious metal wiper
significantly improves long term stability, making it
particularly suitable for telecommunication applications.

ENVIRONMENTAL

A 3/8”sq (10mm) Multiturn
Cermet Trimmer
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Spectrol Electronics Limited
Garrard Way, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN3 3HY, England

Tel: +44 (0) 1793 521351   Fax: +44 (0) 1793 539255   Sales Fax: +44 (0) 1793 525163
E-mail: sales@spectrol.co.uk   Web: www.spectrol.co.uk

64 P - XXX

ORDERING INFORMATION

Model
Number

Terminal
Style P, W, X
Y or Z

Resistance Value
EIA Code

DIMENSIONS

A 3/8”sq (10mm) Multiturn
Cermet Trimmer

TOLERANCES: ± .015 (0.38) except where noted.
Dimensions; in/(mm).

Standard Resistance
Res. Ohms Res. Code
10 100
20 200
50 500
100 101
200 201
500 501
1000* 102*
2000* 202*
5000* 502*
10000* 103*
20000* 203*
25000 253
50000 503
100000 104
200000 204
250000 254
500000 504
1000000 105
2000000 205

*Preferred Range

64W 64X

64Y 64Z
64P


